
2023 Mount Saint Mary College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-27   Conf: 8-11   Home: 6-12   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (282), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Goodwin  (1), Leone  (1), Nolasco (1), Opp (3)   Picked
Off: Signorelli  (3), Goodwin  (2), Merlin (2), Stella  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Goodwin , Jack .352 35-34 125 35 44 8 5 2 25 68 .544 16 5 6 0 .436 3 1 19-22 103 6 2 .982
17 Franco, Anthony .325 31-31 120 18 39 8 2 3 28 60 .500 7 4 22 4 .376 2 1 5-5 47 2 3 .942
49 Marshall , Aidan .302 30-26 96 8 29 7 1 1 23 41 .427 9 0 19 2 .358 1 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
13 Tait, Devin .301 33-33 123 14 37 3 0 0 23 40 .325 12 1 17 1 .362 2 0 6-6 38 82 12 .909
6 Merlin, Liam .267 34-34 105 21 28 6 0 1 10 37 .352 15 5 23 2 .378 2 3 3-5 43 72 7 .943
40 Mack , Daniel .389 7-5 18 4 7 0 1 0 4 9 .500 3 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 3 1 2 .667
23 Leone , Adam .370 17-12 46 10 17 0 1 0 4 19 .413 3 0 2 2 .408 0 0 0-0 17 4 0 1.000
27 Lutinski , Ryan .318 7-6 22 2 7 0 0 0 2 7 .318 2 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Nolasco, Brandon .260 29-29 96 20 25 6 2 1 13 38 .396 9 2 30 1 .333 1 0 2-3 40 53 8 .921
5 Brust, Robert .253 28-28 83 21 21 8 1 3 14 40 .482 12 2 25 1 .361 0 2 0-0 150 22 3 .983
15 Finch , Shane .240 12-8 25 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .240 2 2 7 1 .345 0 2 0-1 46 0 3 .939
7 Roper, Cullen .238 18-15 42 10 10 1 1 1 7 16 .381 4 4 11 2 .360 0 2 3-3 27 2 2 .935
11 Signorelli , Frank .227 27-13 44 11 10 0 0 0 2 10 .227 6 3 13 0 .358 0 4 4-4 18 40 4 .935
22 Crocitto, Tyler .227 11-6 22 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .227 3 0 2 0 .320 0 1 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
25 Barnes, Coleman .211 28-25 76 12 16 4 0 1 6 23 .303 7 7 18 4 .330 1 2 0-0 180 6 5 .974
36 Ocasio , Frederick .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Morgan , Kaleb .182 6-3 11 2 2 1 0 1 5 6 .545 2 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 23 3 2 .929
55 Paolo, Michael .176 7-5 17 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 2 1 2 0 .300 0 0 1-1 6 10 4 .800
1 Nalewajk, Alex .167 11-5 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
31 Laietta , Anthony .167 5-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
2 Picone , Anthony .152 14-10 33 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .152 6 0 16 1 .282 0 0 0-0 22 3 1 .962
37 Anderson , Noah .147 16-11 34 1 5 1 0 0 4 6 .176 5 0 9 3 .250 1 2 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
8 Laudati, Joseph .118 8-4 17 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 .235 3 0 10 0 .250 0 0 0-0 28 3 2 .939
44 Stella , Justin .091 9-3 11 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 4 2 2 0 .412 0 0 3-3 7 0 0 1.000
10 DiGiovanni , Michael .059 16-5 17 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 3 2 4 0 .261 1 1 0-0 37 2 1 .975
41 Volk , Stephen .000 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 1 .091 1 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
16 Diaz , Jonathan .000 6-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 6 2 .800
52 Barone , Luke .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 9 3 2 .857
20 Gregory , T.J. .000 8-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
48 Di Tullio , Michael .000 18-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
28 Vernaglia , Joseph .000 6-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Kaye , Rian .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
Totals .262 40-40 1239 217 325 54 15 14 184 451 .364 143 45 265 26 .356 15 21 48-58 951 373 71 .949
Opponents .323 40-40 1320 292 426 77 13 24 257 601 .455 157 51 219 22 .410 20 17 84-104 963 376 55 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Barone , Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nalewajk, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Lanzer , Devin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
28 Vernaglia , Joseph 1.23 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 3 1 6 5 0 1 0 .192 2 0 0 1 0
77 Alexander , Daniel 1.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 1 3 5 2 0 0 .269 1 0 0 0 0
34 Gregory , Brian 3.27 4-4 10 5 1 0-0 0 55.0 64 27 20 8 25 15 0 5 .283 1 3 0 1 0
20 Gregory , T.J. 4.70 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 2 7.2 8 5 4 0 8 1 0 1 .267 2 1 0 1 0
12 Torres, Nick 5.82 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 17 11 13 16 3 0 1 .308 5 8 0 1 2
99 Horan , Liam 6.20 1-5 12 8 0 0-0 0 40.2 63 42 28 19 37 11 1 5 .364 5 7 1 2 4
18 Snyder, Christopher 7.02 1-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 20 16 13 16 18 4 2 1 .278 1 3 1 0 0
35 Borriello, Matthew 7.26 3-3 12 11 3 0-0 0 53.1 71 45 43 21 25 15 2 1 .324 8 9 0 3 4
46 Scotto , Mike 8.07 0-4 8 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 44 32 29 12 14 9 1 2 .326 6 5 0 4 0
33 Lockhart , Ryan 8.10 1-4 11 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 32 24 18 13 12 5 4 1 .368 6 3 2 2 1
21 Sawyer , Shawn 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 .250 2 5 0 0 0
48 Di Tullio , Michael 8.14 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 2 21.0 24 23 19 20 22 3 1 1 .276 2 1 1 1 2



14 Naley, Lukas 8.68 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 9 9 8 10 1 0 0 .308 1 0 0 0 0
9 Morehead , John 9.64 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 29 19 15 4 7 3 1 3 .453 2 2 0 2 2
39 Pappalardo , Peter 10.38 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 1
10 DiGiovanni , Michael 28.80 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 15 19 16 10 3 3 0 2 .536 0 4 0 2 1
Totals 6.67 13-27 143 40 4 0 4 317.0 426 292 235 157 219 77 13 24 .323 44 51 6 20 17
Opponents 5.07 27-13 124 40 7 3 8 321.0 325 217 181 143 265 54 15 14 .262 49 45 4 15 21

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Brust (12), Laudati (2), Leone  (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Borriello 3, Gregory  1, Horan  1, Morehead  1,
Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-206), Brust (58-70), Scotto  (21-22), Borriello (16-19), Crocitto (11-13), Horan  (10-15), Di Tullio
(9-10), Laudati (8-10), Snyder (8-9), Leone  (7-9), Lockhart  (6-8), Gregory  (5-6), Morehead  (4-5), DiGiovanni  (3-3), Alexander  (1-1),
Pappalardo  (1-1)   



2023 Mount Saint Mary College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Crocitto, Tyler 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
23 Leone , Adam 21 17 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 1 0
37 Anderson , Noah 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nalewajk, Alex 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Volk , Stephen 13 5 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Borriello, Matthew 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 16 3 .842 0 0
20 Gregory , T.J. 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Stella , Justin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kaye , Rian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Laietta , Anthony 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Scotto , Mike 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 21 1 .955 0 0
9 Morehead , John 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Vernaglia , Joseph 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Snyder, Christopher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
77 Alexander , Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Brust, Robert 175 150 22 3 .983 0 58 12 .829 12 0
4 Goodwin , Jack 111 103 6 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 DiGiovanni , Michael 40 37 2 1 .975 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Barnes, Coleman 191 180 6 5 .974 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Picone , Anthony 26 22 3 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Merlin, Liam 122 43 72 7 .943 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Franco, Anthony 52 47 2 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Finch , Shane 49 46 0 3 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Laudati, Joseph 33 28 3 2 .939 0 8 2 .800 2 0
11 Signorelli , Frank 62 18 40 4 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Roper, Cullen 31 27 2 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morgan , Kaleb 28 23 3 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nolasco, Brandon 101 40 53 8 .921 11 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tait, Devin 132 38 82 12 .909 15 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gregory , Brian 11 4 6 1 .909 0 5 1 .833 0 0
49 Marshall , Aidan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Barone , Luke 14 9 3 2 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
99 Horan , Liam 6 1 4 1 .833 0 10 5 .667 0 0
55 Paolo, Michael 20 6 10 4 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Diaz , Jonathan 10 2 6 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Di Tullio , Michael 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
12 Torres, Nick 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 2 — 0 0
40 Mack , Daniel 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lockhart , Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Lutinski , Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Naley, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Ocasio , Frederick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sawyer , Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Pappalardo , Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Lanzer , Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1395 951 373 71 .949 67 168 38 .816 15 0
Opponents 1394 963 376 55 .961 88 96 20 .828 3 1


